### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AT

REEL/FRAME NO. 4099/0284

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (AS SUCCESSOR		00/00/0040	FEDERAL SAVINGS
BY MERGER TO WILMINGTON TRUST FSB)		08/29/2012	BANK: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPM WOLVERINE PROCTOR, LLC
Street Address:	251 GIBRALTAR ROAD
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	765424	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1101965	COM-PAK
Registration Number:	1244130	PROCTOR
Registration Number:	1258466	JETROAST
Registration Number:	654465	JETZONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0950

OP \$140.00 765424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0255		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA		
Signature:	/KJA/		
Date:	08/31/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CPM - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington Trust)#page1.tif source=CPM - Trademark Security Release (Wilmington Trust)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0951

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wilmington Trust FSB), solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), having its corporate trust office at 50 South Sixth Street; Suite 1290; Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1544, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of CPM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CPM Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Crown Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Crown Iron Works Company, a Delaware corporation, Crown Biofuels, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company and CPM SA LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to (i) a certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2009 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), made by the Grantors in favor of Agent, for the benefit of itself and the other Second Priority Obligees, and (ii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement made by the Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2009 at Reel 4099 / Frame 0284;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth herein on Schedule I. The Agent makes and gives this Release without any recourse, representation, warranty or liability whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 29 day of August, 2012.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: \_ Title: Jane Schweiger

703041579

## **SCHEDULE I**

	Owner	Application	Registration	Registration
Title		Number	Date	Number
CROWN SINCE 1878 CROWN IRON	Crown Iron	73330919	05/17/1983	1238029
WORKS CO. MI	Works Company			
HULLOOSENATOR	Crown Iron	76140752	06/10/2003	2725033
	Works Company			
CROWN EST. 1878	Crown Iron	75195071	06/23/1998	2168464
	Works Company			
DDD	Crown Iron	75349000	04/2/2002	2556290
	Works Company			
TRIPOINT	Crown Iron	77075379	12/15/2009	3725926
	Works Company			
HIPLEX	Crown Iron	78795566	12/01/2009	3720160
	Works Company			
R ROSKAMP	CPM Acquisition	73737435	07/04/1989	1546084
	Corp.			
R	CPM Acquisition	73737424	07/04/1989	1546083
	Corp.			
СРМ	CPM Acquisition	72031308	01/28/1958	657725
	Corp.			
PROCTOR Stylized and Design	CPM Wolverine	72157549	02/02/1964	765,424
	Proctor, LLC			
COM-PAK	CPM Wolverine	73136496	09/12/1978	1101965
	Proctor, LLC			
PROCTOR	CPM Wolverine	73288385	07/05/1983	1244130
	Proctor, LLC			
JETROAST	CPM Wolverine	73382526	11/22/1983	1258466
	Proctor, LLC			
JETZONE	CPM Wolverine	72025741	11/12/1957	654465
	Proctor, LLC			

703041579

**RECORDED: 08/31/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0953